
ADECIA Firmware Compatibility

Updated: October, 2024

Please make sure to use the appropriate versions of firmware, referring to the following compatibility charts. Using an unsupported combination may result in malfunction.

ご使用の際は下記対応表を参照のうえ互換性のあるバージョンでご使用ください。互換性の無いバージョンを組合わせて使った場合、誤動作の原因になることがあります。

ADECIA RM-CR Firmware
RM-CR Dante

Firmware
RM-CG Firmware

RM-CG Dante

Firmware

RM-TT

Firmware

RM-TT Dante

Firmware

RM-WAP

Firmware

RM-WAP Dante

Firmware

VXL1-16P

Firmware

VXL1-16P Dante

Firmware

VXC2P

Firmware

VXC2P

Dante Firmware

CTL-BN1

Firmware

V2.8.0 V2.8.0 V2.8.0 V2.8.0 V2.0.11 V2.8.0 V2.8.1

[V2.8.0]

4.2.2.3-4.1.6.5-1.0.0 V2.8.1

[V2.8.0]

V2.5.1 V2.5.1 V2.0.11 V2.5.1

V2.5.0 V2.5.0 V2.0.6 V2.5.0

V2.0.0 V2.0.0 V2.0.0 4.2.2.3-4.1.6.5-1.0.1 V2.0.0 4.2.2.3-4.1.6.5-1.0.1 V1.9.3 V2.0.0

V1.7.0 V1.7.0 V1.7.0 V1.7.0

V1.5.0 V1.5.0 V1.5.0 V1.5.0

V1.2.0 V1.2.0 V1.2.0 V1.2.0

V1.1.1

[V1.1.0]

V1.0.2 V1.0.2 V1.0.2

[V1.0.1] [V1.0.1]

4.0.9.1-4.0.8.4-1.0.0

4.0.8.19-4.0.8.4-1.0.0

[ ] is the firmware that comes with the product and is not published on the website.

[ ]内のバージョンは製品出荷時のファームウェアのため、Webサイトには公開されておりません。

Each Dante firmware is described in the following order

各Danteファームウェアは以下の順で記述しています。

<Dante Firmware Version>-<Hardware Version>-<(Manufacturer Information)Firmware Version>

The version of Dante displayed in the WebUI is the Dante Firmware Version.

Web UIに表示されるDanteのバージョンはDante Firmware Versionのみです。

Please use the latest version of RM Device Finder available on the website.

RM Device Finder はWebサイトに公開されている最新版をご利用ください．

Please use the following firmware for network switches that support easy RADIUS security configuration feature.

RADIUSセキュリティー簡単設定機能に対応するネットワークスイッチのファームウェアは下記をご使用ください。

10-Gigabit/Multi-Gigabit switches　10ギガビット/マルチギガビットスイッチ

ADECIA SWX2320-16MT SWX2322P-16MT SWX3220-16MT/16TMs

V2.8.0 Rev.2.05.16 or later Rev.2.06.16 or later Rev.4.02.16 or later

V2.5.0 Rev.2.05.15 or later Rev.2.06.15 or later Rev.4.02.15 or later

Gigabit switches　ギガビットスイッチ

ADECIA

SWX2310-

10G/18GT/28GT/5

2GT

SWX2310P-

10G/18G/28GT
SWX3100-10G/18GT SWX3200-28GT/52GT

V2.8.0 Rev.2.04.17 or later Rev.2.02.30 or later Rev.4.01.35 or later Rev.4.00.31 or later

V2.5.0 Rev.2.04.16 or later Rev.2.02.29 or later Rev.4.01.34 or later Rev.4.00.30 or later

L2 switches　L2スイッチ

ADECIA
SWR2310-10G/

18GT/ 28GT
SWR2311P-10G

V2.8.0 Rev.2.04.17 or later Rev.2.02.30 or later

V2.5.0 Rev.2.04.16 or later Rev.2.02.29 or later

V1.1.0 V1.1.0 V1.1.0
4.2.4.2-4.0.4.2-1.0.0 4.2.2.3-4.1.6.5-1.0.0

V2.5.0

V2.0.0.7

V1.2.0

4.2.2.3-4.1.6.5-1.0.1

V1.1.0

V2.5.0

4.2.2.3-4.1.6.5-1.0.0

[V1.8.3]

[V1.8.0]

RM Device Finder

V1.2.0.9

V1.0.0.6

[V1.0.0]

V2.5.0.13

V2.8.0.8

4.2.4.2-4.0.4.2-1.0.1
4.2.2.3-4.1.6.5-1.0.2 4.2.2.3-4.1.6.5-1.0.2

4.2.6.4-4.0.4.8-1.0.0.1

4.2.2.3-4.1.6.5-1.0.2


