## ADECIA Firmware Compatibility

Updated: October, 2024

Please make sure to use the appropriate versions of firmware, referring to the following compatibility charts. Using an unsupported combination may result in malfunction. ご使用の際は下記対応表を参照のうえ互換性のあるバージョンでご使用ください。互換性の無いバージョンを組合わせて使った場合、誤動作の原因になることがあります。

ADECIA	RM-CR Firmware	RM-CR Dante Firmware	RM-CG Firmware	RM-CG Dante Firmware	RM-TT Firmware	RM-TT Dante Firmware	RM-WAP Firmware	RM-WAP Dante Firmware	VXL1-16P Firmware	VXL1-16P Dante Firmware	VXC2P Firmware	VXC2P Dante Firmware	CTL-BN1 Firmware	RM Device Finder				
V2.8.0	V2.8.0	4.2.4.2-4.0.4.2-1.0.1	V2.8.0	4.2.2.3-4.1.6.5-1.0.2	V2.8.0		V2.0.11	4.2.6.4-4.0.4.8-1.0.0.1	V2.8.0	4.2.2.3-4.1.6.5-1.0.2	4.2.2.3-4.1.6.5-1.0.0	V2.8.1 [V2.8.0]						
						4.2.2.3-4.1.6.5-1.0.2					[+2.0.0]	1.0]	[ 12.0.0]					
V2.5.1	V2.5.1		V2.5.0		V2.5.0		V2.0.11		V2.5.1									1
V2.5.0	V2.5.0					V2.0.6			V2.5.0									
V2.0.0	V2.0.0		V2.0.0	4.2.2.3-4.1.6.5-1.0.1	V2.0.0	4.2.2.3-4.1.6.5-1.0.1	V1.9.3		V2.0.0									
V1.7.0	V1.7.0	4.2.4.2-4.0.4.2-1.0.0	V1.7.0		V1.7.0		[V1.8.3]	V1.2.0		4.2.2.3-4.1.6.5-1.0.1								V2.8.0.8
V1.5.0	V1.5.0		V1.5.0		V1.5.0		[V1.8.0]								V1.2.0.9	V2007	V2.5.0.13	
V1.2.0	V1.2.0		V1.2.0		V1.2.0		[11.0.0]											
V1.1.0	V1.1.0		V1.1.0		V1.1.1													
V1.1.0	v1.1.0		1.1.0	[V1.1.0]				V1.1.0		r l						1		
V1.0.2	V1.0.2		V1.0.2						V1.1.U				V1.0.0.6					
	[V1.0.1]		[V1.0.1]											V1.0.0.0				
									[V1.0.0]	4.0.9.1-4.0.8.4-1.0.0								
								[ * 1.0.0]	4.0.8.19-4.0.8.4-1.0.0									

[] is the firmware that comes with the product and is not published on the website. []内のパージョンは製品出荷時のファームウェアのため、Webサイトには公開されておりません。

Each Dante firmware is described in the following order 各Danteファームウェアは以下の順で記述しています。

<Dante Firmware Version>-<Hardware Version>-<(Manufacturer Information)Firmware Version>

The version of Dante displayed in the WebUI is the Dante Firmware Version. Web UIに表示されるDanteのパージョンはDante Firmware Versionのみです。

Please use the latest version of RM Device Finder available on the website. RM Device Finder はWebサイトに公開されている最新版をご利用ください.

Please use the following firmware for network switches that support easy RADIUS security configuration feature. RADIUSセキュリティー簡単設定機能に対応するネットワークスイッチのファームウェアは下記をご使用ください。

## 10-Gigabit/Multi-Gigabit switches 10ギガビット/マルチギガビットスイッチ

ADECIA SWX2320-16MT SWX2322P-16MT SWX3220-16MT/16TMs

 V2.8.0
 Rev.2.05.16 or later
 Rev.2.06.16 or later
 Rev.4.02.16 or later

 V2.5.0
 Rev.2.05.15 or later
 Rev.2.06.15 or later
 Rev.4.02.15 or later

## Gigabit switches ギガビットスイッチ

ADECIA	10C/19CT/29CT/5	SWX2310P- 10G/18G/28GT	SWX3100-10G/18GT	SWX3200-28GT/52GT	
V2.8.0	Rev.2.04.17 or later	Rev.2.02.30 or later	Rev.4.01.35 or later	Rev.4.00.31 or later	
V2.5.0	Rev.2.04.16 or later	Rev.2.02.29 or later	Rev.4.01.34 or later	Rev.4.00.30 or later	

L2 switches L2スイッチ

## ADECIA SWR2310-10G/ 18GT/ 28GT SWR2311P-10G

V2.8.0 Rev.2.04.17 or later Rev.2.02.30 or later

V2.5.0 Rev.2.04.16 or later Rev.2.02.29 or later